## **OMB Granicus Review**

Granicus Title	Change Order No. 1 (Final) with Shoreline Foundation, Inc. for Ft. DeSoto Bay Pier Replacement (000929A)					
Granicus ID#	23-0950D	Reference #	21-0680-CP	Date	11/22/2023	

## Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review								
CIP	Х	Grant		Other	Х	Revenue	Project	

## **Fiscal Information:**

New Contract (Y/N)	Y	Original Amount	4,764,300			
Fund(s)	3001	Amount of Change (+/-)	(297,287.60			
Cost Center(s)	417100	Total Amount	4,467,012.40			
Program(s)	3003	Amount Available	Total:			
Account(s)	multiple	Included in Applicable	NI/A			
Fiscal Year(s)	FY22—FY23	Budget? (Y/N)	N/A			
Description & Comments						
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)						
This is a final change order to the agreement with Shoreline Foundation, Inc. for the Ft. DeSoto Bay Pier						
$P_{\text{rest}} = 20000000$ The final energy is $(4.407.012.40)$ and $(1.510.007.207.00)$ All yearly have						

Replacement (000929A). The final amount is \$4,467,012.40, a reduction of 297,287.60. All work has been completed, liquidated damages do not apply, and the County received substantial and beneficial use on 8/11/23. This change order also extends the contract duration by 31 days.

## Analyst: Jacqueline Trainer

Ok to Sign: